

# **2021 Stuartholme and Brisbane Girls Grammar School Regatta**

**Saturday, 28 August 2021**

**Queensland State Rowing Centre**

| #  | Code      | Event   | Page # |
|----|-----------|---|--------|
| 1  | GY121x    | Schoolgirls Year 12 Single Scull                  | 4      |
| 2  | GY111x    | Schoolgirls Year 11 Single Scull                  | 4      |
| 3  | GY91x     | Schoolgirls Year 9 Single Scull                   | 4      |
| 4  | GY84x+D9  | Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9  | 4      |
| 5  | GY84x+D8  | Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8  | 4      |
| 6  | GY84x+D7  | Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7  | 5      |
| 7  | GY84x+D6  | Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6  | 5      |
| 8  | GY84x+D5  | Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5  | 5      |
| 9  | GY84x+D4  | Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4  | 5      |
| 10 | GY84x+D3  | Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3  | 6      |
| 11 | GY84x+D2  | Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2  | 6      |
| 12 | GY84x+D1  | Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1  | 6      |
| 13 | GY101x    | Schoolgirls Year 10 Single Scull                  | 6      |
| 14 | GY94x+D9  | Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9  | 7      |
| 15 | GY94x+D8  | Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8  | 7      |
| 16 | GY94x+D7  | Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7  | 7      |
| 17 | GY94x+D6  | Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6  | 7      |
| 18 | GY94x+D5  | Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5  | 7      |
| 19 | GY94x+D4  | Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4  | 7      |
| 20 | GY94x+D3  | Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3  | 8      |
| 21 | GY94x+D2  | Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2  | 8      |
| 22 | GY94x+D1  | Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1  | 8      |
| 23 | GY81x     | Schoolgirls Year 8 Single Scull                   | 8      |
| 24 | GS8+D3    | Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 3               | 9      |
| 25 | GS8+D2    | Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 2               | 9      |
| 26 | GO8+      | Schoolgirls Open Eight                            | 9      |
| 27 | GS4+      | Schoolgirls Senior Four (Coxed)                   | 10     |
| 28 | GY104x+D5 | Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5 | --     |
| 29 | GY104x+D4 | Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4 | 10     |
| 30 | GY104x+D3 | Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3 | 10     |
| 31 | GY104x+D2 | Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2 | 10     |
| 32 | GY104x+D1 | Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1 | 11     |
| 33 | GY84x+D9  | Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9  | 11     |
| 34 | GY84x+D8  | Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8  | 11     |
| 35 | GY84x+D7  | Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7  | 11     |
| 36 | GY84x+D6  | Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6  | 11     |
| 37 | GY84x+D5  | Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5  | 12     |
| 38 | GY84x+D4  | Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4  | 12     |
| 39 | GY84x+D3  | Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3  | 12     |
| 40 | GY84x+D2  | Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2  | 12     |
| 41 | GY84x+D1  | Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1  | 13     |
| 42 | GY94x+D9  | Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9  | 13     |
| 43 | GY94x+D8  | Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8  | 13     |
| 44 | GY94x+D7  | Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7  | 13     |
| 45 | GY94x+D6  | Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6  | 13     |
| 46 | GY94x+D5  | Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5  | 13     |
| 47 | GY94x+D4  | Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4  | 14     |
| 48 | GY94x+D3  | Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3  | 14     |
| 49 | GY94x+D2  | Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2  | 14     |
| 50 | GY94x+D1  | Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1  | 14     |
| 51 | GS8+D3    | Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 3               | 15     |
| 52 | GS8+D2    | Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 2               | 15     |
| 53 | GO8+      | Schoolgirls Open Eight                            | 15     |
| 54 | GS4+      | Schoolgirls Senior Four (Coxed)                   | 16     |
| 55 | GY104x+D5 | Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5 | --     |
| 56 | GY104x+D4 | Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4 | 16     |
| 57 | GY104x+D3 | Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3 | 16     |
| 58 | GY104x+D2 | Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2 | 16     |
| 59 | GY104x+D1 | Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1 | 17     |

### Event 1 : Schoolgirls Year 12 Single Scull

| Race 1 Schoolgirls Year 12 Single Scull |       |                   |                   |      | Final     |         |        |
|---|-------|-------------------|-------------------|------|-----------|---------|--------|
| Place                                   | Crew  |                   |                   | Lane | 1000m     | Margins |        |
| 1                                       | 01.08 | St Margaret's     | (Sophia Wightman) | 3    | 3:56.65   | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2                                       | 01.01 | All Hallows'      | (Maia Thomas)     | 2    | 4:00.40   | 3.75    | +3.75  |
| 3                                       | 01.10 | Stuartholme       | (Georgia Weston)  | 4    | 4:02.93   | 2.53    | +6.28  |
| 4                                       | 01.09 | St Peters LC 1    | (Ella Harp)       | 6    | 4:04.90   | 1.97    | +8.25  |
| 5                                       | 01.02 | Brisbane Girls GS | (Ellyn Hill)      | 7    | 4:13.37   | 8.47    | +16.72 |
| 6                                       | 01.05 | Somerville 1      | (Imogen Walker)   | 5    | 4:22.99   | 9.62    | +26.34 |
| 7                                       | 01.04 | Lourdes Hill      | (Sophia Cohen)    | 9    | 4:23.37   | 0.38    | +26.72 |
| 8                                       | 01.03 | Brisbane SHS      | (Wendi Hao)       | 10   | 4:34.56   | 11.19   | +37.91 |
| 9                                       | 01.06 | St Aidan's        | (Ellyse Vause)    | 1    | 4:44.21   | 9.65    | +47.56 |
|   | 01.07 | St Hilda's 1      | (Amelya Brooks)   | 8    | DNS: Late |         |        |

### Event 2 : Schoolgirls Year 11 Single Scull

| Race 2 Schoolgirls Year 11 Single Scull |       |                   |                     |      | Final   |         |        |
|---|-------|-------------------|---------------------|------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place                                   | Crew  |                   |                     | Lane | 1000m   | Margins |        |
| 1                                       | 02.09 | St Peters LC 1    | (Giselle Graham)    | 1    | 3:39.88 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2                                       | 02.04 | Lourdes Hill      | (Emily Graham)      | 7    | 3:45.01 | 5.13    | +5.13  |
| 3                                       | 02.03 | Brisbane SHS      | (Sophie Malcolm)    | 4    | 3:47.01 | 2.00    | +7.13  |
| 4                                       | 02.10 | Stuartholme       | (Isabelle Allen)    | 10   | 3:57.51 | 10.50   | +17.63 |
| 5                                       | 02.01 | All Hallows'      | (Phoebe Gallagher)  | 2    | 3:58.63 | 1.12    | +18.75 |
| 6                                       | 02.06 | St Aidan's        | (Mia Hughes)        | 6    | 4:00.97 | 2.34    | +21.09 |
| 7                                       | 02.07 | St Hilda's 1      | (Jaz Ingall)        | 3    | 4:05.51 | 4.54    | +25.63 |
| 8                                       | 02.02 | Brisbane Girls GS | (Jade Somerville)   | 5    | 4:09.76 | 4.25    | +29.88 |
| 9                                       | 02.05 | Somerville        | (Minaya Bishop)     | 9    | 4:27.10 | 17.34   | +47.22 |
| 10                                      | 02.08 | St Margaret's     | (Josephine Spooner) | 8    | 4:34.22 | 7.12    | +54.34 |

### Event 3 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Single Scull

| Race 3 Schoolgirls Year 9 Single Scull |       |                   |                   |      | Final   |         |        |
|--|-------|-------------------|-------------------|------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place                                  | Crew  |                   |                   | Lane | 1000m   | Margins |        |
| 1                                      | 03.01 | All Hallows'      | (Nell Murphy)     | 4    | 4:14.56 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2                                      | 03.08 | St Margaret's     | (Grace Turnbull)  | 9    | 4:19.97 | 5.41    | +5.41  |
| 3                                      | 03.09 | St Peters LC 1    | (Lara A-Izzeddin) | 7    | 4:25.09 | 5.12    | +10.53 |
| 4                                      | 03.07 | St Hilda's 1      | (Abby Long)       | 8    | 4:28.82 | 3.73    | +14.26 |
| 5                                      | 03.10 | Stuartholme       | (Molly Coventry)  | 3    | 4:36.82 | 8.00    | +22.26 |
| 6                                      | 03.05 | Somerville        | (Rosie Reilly)    | 10   | 4:37.07 | 0.25    | +22.51 |
| 7                                      | 03.02 | Brisbane Girls GS | (Astrid Thomas)   | 6    | 4:42.32 | 5.25    | +27.76 |
| 8                                      | 03.04 | Lourdes Hill      | (Mia Pauli)       | 1    | 4:46.29 | 3.97    | +31.73 |
| 9                                      | 03.03 | Brisbane SHS      | (Lauren Chandler) | 5    | 4:49.51 | 3.22    | +34.95 |
| 10                                     | 03.06 | St Aidan's        | (Amy Atkinson)    | 2    | 4:56.92 | 7.41    | +42.36 |

### Event 4 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9

| Race 4 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9 |       |                  |   |      | Final     |         |       |
|---|-------|------------------|---|------|-----------|---------|-------|
| Place   | Crew  |                  |   | Lane | 1000m     | Margins |       |
| 1   | 04.02 | St Margaret's 9  | (Grant-Taylor, Shaw, Ashley, Hunter, c: Jerdan) | 10   | 4:39.22   | 0.00    | +0.00 |
|   | 04.01 | St Margaret's 10 | (Cater, Tydd, Chen, Buys, c: Manly)             | 9    | SCRATCHED |         |       |

### Event 5 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8

| Race 4 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8 |       |                     |  |      | Final   |         |        |
|---|-------|---------------------|--|------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place   | Crew  |                     |  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins |        |
| 1   | 05.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 8 | (Campbell, Sundar, Hogarth Howes, Warburton, c: Bennett) | 5    | 4:38.91 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2   | 05.04 | St Margaret's 8     | (Walley, Whistler, Breslin, Pitt, c: Kibble)             | 6    | 4:42.03 | 3.12    | +3.12  |
| 3   | 05.03 | Somerville 8        | (Rhodes, Bugg, Childs, Bishop, c: Winson)                | 8    | 4:48.44 | 6.41    | +9.53  |
| 4   | 05.01 | All Hallows'        | (Isherwood, Dornan, Lawson, Curtain, c: Sousalis)        | 7    | 5:23.87 | 35.43   | +44.96 |

Event 6 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7

| Race 4 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7 |       |                     |   |      | Final   |              |
|---|-------|---------------------|---|------|---------|--------------|
| Place   | Crew  |                     |   | Lane | 1000m   | Margins      |
| 1   | 06.04 | St Margaret's 7     | (Kerle,Slack,Gill,Cameron,c:Fraser)       | 3    | 4:19.78 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2   | 06.03 | Somerville 7        | (Papas,Walker,Wintraaken,Tran,c:Young)    | 1    | 4:24.22 | 4.44 +4.44   |
| 3   | 06.01 | All Hallows'        | (Smith,Rabbitt,Gascoigne,Bird,c:Adhikari) | 2    | 4:36.47 | 12.25 +16.69 |
| 4   | 06.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 7 | (Moore,Isai,Swale,Dunn,c:Poulsen)         | 4    | 4:51.62 | 15.15 +31.84 |

Event 7 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6

| Race 5 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6 |       |                     |   |      | Final     |              |
|---|-------|---------------------|---|------|-----------|--------------|
| Place   | Crew  |                     |   | Lane | 1000m     | Margins      |
| 1   | 07.07 | St Margaret's 6     | (Lillicrap,Jamieson,Rasheed,Swarbrick,c:Reilly) | 4    | 4:11.12   | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2   | 07.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 6 | (Warner,Kruger,Kiran,Smith,c:Basnayake)         | 9    | 4:22.12   | 11.00 +11.00 |
| 3   | 07.05 | Somerville 6        | (Brown,Won,Lennard,Murphy,c:Dethridge)          | 8    | 4:26.40   | 4.28 +15.28  |
| 4   | 07.06 | St Hilda's 6        | (Hookey,Reilly,Leinster,Park,c:Campbell)        | 7    | 4:36.87   | 10.47 +25.75 |
| 5   | 07.01 | All Hallows'        | (Hubbard,Collins,Lewis,Ross,c:Fairbanks)        | 3    | 4:45.03   | 8.16 +33.91  |
| 6   | 07.08 | Stuartholme         | (Bennett,Stevens,Hopkins,Goey,c:Lynch)          | 10   | 4:45.34   | 0.31 +34.22  |
| 7   | 07.04 | Lourdes Hill        | (Kelly,Davidson,Meier,Wilde,c:Kennedy)          | 6    | 4:46.06   | 0.72 +34.94  |
| INV   | 07.09 | Brisbane Girls GS   | (Burgess,Wright,Feltham,Dwyer,c:Dodd)           | 2    | 5:18.09   |              |
|   | 07.03 | Brisbane SHS        | (Crabb,Rauluni,Krokowski,Taylor,c:Howard)       | 5    | SCRATCHED |              |
| INV - Rowed By Invitation                               |       |                     |   |      |           |              |

Event 8 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5

| Race 6 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5 |       |                     |  |      | Final   |              |
|---|-------|---------------------|--|------|---------|--------------|
| Place   | Crew  |                     |  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins      |
| 1   | 08.05 | Somerville 5        | (Lerner,Baker,Grootemaat,Raspotnik,c:Hare)       | 7    | 4:13.89 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2   | 08.06 | St Hilda's 5        | (Crockett,Ezair,Hallinan,Fox,c:Butler)           | 6    | 4:15.92 | 2.03 +2.03   |
| 3   | 08.07 | St Margaret's 5     | (Packer,Leary,Quirk,Gordon,c:Smith)              | 10   | 4:19.95 | 4.03 +6.06   |
| 4   | 08.01 | All Hallows'        | (Robinson,Mishalski,Morton,Krinke,c:Coop)        | 8    | 4:25.48 | 5.53 +11.59  |
| 5   | 08.09 | Stuartholme         | (Plawecki,McGill,Rosanowski,Robinson,c:Gibson)   | 2    | 4:26.64 | 1.16 +12.75  |
| 6   | 08.08 | St Peters LC 5      | (MacTaggart,Summerville,Dart,Roper,c:Mackintosh) | 9    | 4:27.48 | 0.84 +13.59  |
| 7   | 08.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 5 | (Shaw,Sayer,Carlyle,Vu,c:Robinson)               | 5    | 4:30.14 | 2.66 +16.25  |
| 8   | 08.04 | Lourdes Hill        | (Francis,Roberts,Press,Harvest,c:Kennedy)        | 3    | 4:35.11 | 4.97 +21.22  |
| 9   | 08.03 | Brisbane SHS        | (Wong,Reid,Pattinson,O'Kane,c:Okpokam)           | 4    | 5:16.81 | 41.70 +62.92 |

Event 9 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

| Race 7 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4 |       |                     |   |      | Final   |              |
|---|-------|---------------------|---|------|---------|--------------|
| Place   | Crew  |                     |   | Lane | 1000m   | Margins      |
| 1   | 09.09 | Stuartholme         | (Robinson,Harvey,Hiscock,Peberdy,c:Reed)              | 8    | 4:11.81 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2   | 09.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 4 | (von Hoyer-Davies,Robertson,Vaughan,Collins,c:McIver) | 6    | 4:14.56 | 2.75 +2.75   |
| 3   | 09.05 | Somerville 4        | (Beatty,Roy,Bramwell,McLaughlin,c:O'Hehir)            | 2    | 4:18.47 | 3.91 +6.66   |
| 4   | 09.06 | St Hilda's 4        | (Michael,Sweetland,Salmon,Alexander,c:Kruger)         | 10   | 4:20.56 | 2.09 +8.75   |
| 5   | 09.04 | Lourdes Hill        | (Cooke,Drapes,Watts,Eccleston,c:Kosnik)               | 9    | 4:26.72 | 6.16 +14.91  |
| 6   | 09.08 | St Peters LC 4      | (Lambie,Dhuldhoya,Hall,Kelley,c:Kazingizi)            | 3    | 4:28.53 | 1.81 +16.72  |
| 7   | 09.01 | All Hallows'        | (Lee,Strachan,Gallagher,Sutherland,c:Hrstich)         | 4    | 4:38.19 | 9.66 +26.38  |
| 8   | 09.07 | St Margaret's 4     | (Campbell,Peacock,Briggs,Steven,c:Nagl)               | 7    | 4:44.50 | 6.31 +32.69  |
| 9   | 09.03 | Brisbane SHS        | (Douglas,Greenwood,Vella,Yahyaeci,c:Martin)           | 5    | 5:13.84 | 29.34 +62.03 |

### Event 10 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

| Race 8 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3 |  |      |         | Final   |        |
|---|--|------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place   | Crew   | Lane | 1000m   | Margins |        |
| 1   | 10.05 Somerville 3 (York,Albion,Johnson,Coulson,c:Le)              | 9    | 4:01.67 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2   | 10.10 Stuartholme (Moffatt,Mcphee,Sullivan,Tully,c:Woodard)        | 10   | 4:04.08 | 2.41    | +2.41  |
| 3   | 10.08 St Margaret's 3 (Slatter,Flynn,Franklin,Harcourt,c:East)     | 6    | 4:05.98 | 1.90    | +4.31  |
| 4   | 10.09 St Peters LC 3 (Meurant,Wood,Pickersgill,Kerr,c:Andrysiak)   | 3    | 4:17.11 | 11.13   | +15.44 |
| 5   | 10.03 Brisbane SHS (Saunders,Asnicar,Brittain,Hansen,c:Zuleta)     | 8    | 4:20.61 | 3.50    | +18.94 |
| 6   | 10.02 Brisbane Girls GS 3 (Montague,Scriven,Butler,Robertson,c:Yu) | 7    | 4:22.73 | 2.12    | +21.06 |
| 7   | 10.07 St Hilda's 3 (Stroebel,Deshon,Fing,O'Connor,c:Ridley)        | 5    | 4:23.01 | 0.28    | +21.34 |
| 8   | 10.04 Lourdes Hill (Staley,Boyd,Thurgate,Wright,c:Ricketts)        | 4    | 4:24.20 | 1.19    | +22.53 |
| 9   | 10.01 All Hallows' (Lu,Hughes,Daly,Gallagher,c:Dang)               | 1    | 4:32.01 | 7.81    | +30.34 |
| 10  | 10.06 St Aidan's (Cockington,Herron,Anand,Sivanesan,c:Carew)       | 2    | 4:58.76 | 26.75   | +57.09 |

### Event 11 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

| Race 9 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2 |   |      |         | Final   |        |
|---|---|------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place   | Crew  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins |        |
| 1   | 11.10 Stuartholme (Hewett, Van Gelder,Hyne,Haddad,c:Paterson)       | 1    | 4:02.77 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2   | 11.08 St Margaret's 2 (Hunt,Charlton,Madders,Webb,c:Woods)          | 4    | 4:03.25 | 0.48    | +0.48  |
| 3   | 11.05 Somerville 2 (Payne,Scott-Newman,Collins,Vertullo,c:Ringuet)  | 6    | 4:03.84 | 0.59    | +1.07  |
| 4   | 11.07 St Hilda's 2 (Smith,Holsheimer,Mahon,Fill,c:Lovell)           | 5    | 4:08.45 | 4.61    | +5.68  |
| 5   | 11.09 St Peters LC 2 (Brouwer,Heelan,Markovich Horne,Fischer,c:Tan) | 9    | 4:11.22 | 2.77    | +8.45  |
| 6   | 11.01 All Hallows' (Wadley,Cannon,Kennedy,Samut,c:Wright)           | 2    | 4:13.23 | 2.01    | +10.46 |
| 7   | 11.04 Lourdes Hill (Thong,Becker,O'Farrell,Ullah,c:Gaffney)         | 3    | 4:13.49 | 0.26    | +10.72 |
| 8   | 11.02 Brisbane Girls GS 2 (Ward,Coleman,Agnew,Martyn-Jones,c:Brown) | 8    | 4:25.60 | 12.11   | +22.83 |
| 9   | 11.03 Brisbane SHS (Costa,Huwiler,Heyen,Reynolds,c:Comino)          | 10   | 4:28.58 | 2.98    | +25.81 |
| 10  | 11.06 St Aidan's (Hefner,Koundakjian,Jones,Dart,c:Daley)            | 7    | 4:32.00 | 3.42    | +29.23 |

### Event 12 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

| Race 10 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1 |   |      |         | Final   |        |
|--|---|------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place  | Crew  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins |        |
| 1  | 12.02 Brisbane Girls GS 1 (Hatzipetrou,Clark,Hilditch,McLeod,c:Porter)    | 6    | 3:47.82 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2  | 12.01 All Hallows' (Wilkinson,Ryan,Munn,Watt,c:Stafford)                  | 10   | 3:54.48 | 6.66    | +6.66  |
| 3  | 12.05 Somerville 1 (Larsen,McIntyre,Osadchuk,Bromell,c:Quarterman)        | 5    | 3:56.44 | 1.96    | +8.62  |
| 4  | 12.07 St Hilda's 1 (Jolly,Lea'aetoa,Smith,Hirabe,c:Prendergast-Burtensha) | 7    | 3:59.84 | 3.40    | +12.02 |
| 5  | 12.08 St Margaret's 1 (Sanday,Rossiter,Welsh,Pugh,c:Shepherd)             | 9    | 4:02.46 | 2.62    | +14.64 |
| 6  | 12.06 St Aidan's (Bougoure,White,Cooper,Clarke,c:Mathers)                 | 2    | 4:02.74 | 0.28    | +14.92 |
| 7  | 12.10 Stuartholme (Lyons,Gillies,Venamore,Totten,c:Betts)                 | 8    | 4:05.64 | 2.90    | +17.82 |
| 8  | 12.09 St Peters LC 1 (Yarski,Killen,Owen,Atkinson,c:Waller)               | 4    | 4:07.34 | 1.70    | +19.52 |
| 9  | 12.03 Brisbane SHS (Campbell,Slater,Josipovic,Grant,c:Howard)             | 1    | 4:09.21 | 1.87    | +21.39 |
| 10   | 12.04 Lourdes Hill (Lee,Rakich,McKee,Jones,c:Thurgate)                    | 3    | 4:10.22 | 1.01    | +22.40 |

### Event 13 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Single Scull

| Race 11 Schoolgirls Year 10 Single Scull |   |      |         | Final   |        |
|--|---|------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place                                    | Crew                                    | Lane | 1000m   | Margins |        |
| 1  | 13.07 St Hilda's 1 (Cyra Bender)        | 6    | 4:11.78 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2  | 13.05 Somerville (Madelyn Milne)        | 3    | 4:12.87 | 1.09    | +1.09  |
| 3  | 13.09 St Peters LC 1 (Robyn Matthews)   | 9    | 4:15.50 | 2.63    | +3.72  |
| 4  | 13.01 All Hallows' (Ana Belloso-Jaimes) | 2    | 4:15.87 | 0.37    | +4.09  |
| 5  | 13.08 St Margaret's (Gabby Sypher)      | 8    | 4:18.66 | 2.79    | +6.88  |
| 6  | 13.06 St Aidan's (Cora Masterton)       | 10   | 4:23.47 | 4.81    | +11.69 |
| 7  | 13.02 Brisbane Girls GS (Ella Valery)   | 5    | 4:27.37 | 3.90    | +15.59 |
| 8  | 13.10 Stuartholme (Georgia Sharp)       | 1    | 4:30.12 | 2.75    | +18.34 |
| 9  | 13.03 Brisbane SHS (Zoe Waldron)        | 7    | 4:30.81 | 0.69    | +19.03 |
| 10                                       | 13.04 Lourdes Hill (Mia Pullos)         | 4    | 4:31.66 | 0.85    | +19.88 |

Event 14 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9

| Race 12 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9 |       |                  |   |      | Final   |              |
|--|-------|------------------|---|------|---------|--------------|
| Place  | Crew  |                  |   | Lane | 1000m   | Margins      |
| 1  | 14.01 | St Margaret's 10 | (Ciancio, Round, Delardes, Walker, c: Shaw) | 3    | 4:23.01 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2  | 14.02 | St Margaret's 9  | (Barber, Hatcher, Hadwen, Kidd, c: Fraser)  | 4    | 4:38.85 | 15.84 +15.84 |

Event 15 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8

| Race 12 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8 |       |                     |   |      | Final   |              |
|--|-------|---------------------|---|------|---------|--------------|
| Place  | Crew  |                     |   | Lane | 1000m   | Margins      |
| 1  | 15.02 | St Hilda's 8        | (Henning, Waller, Hallinan, Cameron, c: Weitemeyer) | 8    | 4:14.48 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2  | 15.03 | St Margaret's 8     | (Moffatt, Thomas, Hadwen, Hatcher, c: Fletcher)     | 9    | 4:15.07 | 0.59 +0.59   |
| 3  | 15.01 | Brisbane Girls GS 8 | (Wells, Dias, Galligan, Garry, c: Bamber)           | 10   | 4:35.07 | 20.00 +20.59 |

Event 16 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7

| Race 12 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7 |       |                     |  |      | Final   |              |
|--|-------|---------------------|--|------|---------|--------------|
| Place  | Crew  |                     |  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins      |
| 1  | 16.03 | St Margaret's 7     | (Briggs, Neilsen, Krook, Jenkins, c: Moses)      | 7    | 4:08.60 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2  | 16.02 | St Hilda's 7        | (Warn, Carrigan*, Moloney*, Savala, c: Campbell) | 5    | 4:30.13 | 21.53 +21.53 |
| 3  | 16.01 | Brisbane Girls GS 7 | (Timmins, Staib, Hess, Gerbino, c: Garton)       | 6    | 4:34.60 | 4.47 +26.00  |

\*substitute

Event 17 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6

| Race 13 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6 |       |                     |  |      | Final   |              |
|--|-------|---------------------|--|------|---------|--------------|
| Place  | Crew  |                     |  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins      |
| 1  | 17.03 | St Hilda's 6        | (Dewhurst, Hateley, Hwang, Hudson, c: Gates)   | 10   | 4:06.30 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2  | 17.04 | St Margaret's 6     | (Chong, Fraser, Price, Krook, c: Smith)        | 7    | 4:12.61 | 6.31 +6.31   |
| 3  | 17.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 6 | (Virk, Patel, Agnew, Prudence, c: Brentnall)   | 8    | 4:25.33 | 12.72 +19.03 |
| 4  | 17.01 | All Hallows'        | (Donovan, Barrett, Costello, Dean, c: O'Regan) | 9    | 5:27.64 | 62.31 +81.34 |

Event 18 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5

| Race 14 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5 |       |                     |  |      | Final   |              |
|--|-------|---------------------|--|------|---------|--------------|
| Place  | Crew  |                     |  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins      |
| 1  | 18.04 | St Hilda's 5        | (Welsh, Park, McDonald, Trevor-Jones, c: Hill)           | 9    | 4:08.66 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2  | 18.05 | St Margaret's 5     | (Gladman, Wang, Feltham, Coleman, c: Adam)               | 8    | 4:13.16 | 4.50 +4.50   |
| 3  | 18.06 | St Peters LC 5      | (Fernandes Nicacio, Merolla, Udd, Dwyer, c: Rois-Ardila) | 6    | 4:16.88 | 3.72 +8.22   |
| 4  | 18.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 5 | (Howden, Byrne, Noble, George, c: Philpot)               | 10   | 4:22.32 | 5.44 +13.66  |
| 5  | 18.03 | Somerville 5        | (Allen, Chappell, Boyle, Bilinski, c: Kim)               | 5    | 4:40.29 | 17.97 +31.63 |
| 6  | 18.01 | All Hallows'        | (Bennetts, Bickle, Thallon, Stephanos, c: Pope)          | 7    | 5:47.82 | 67.53 +99.16 |

Event 19 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

| Race 15 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4 |       |                     |   |      | Final   |             |
|--|-------|---------------------|---|------|---------|-------------|
| Place  | Crew  |                     |   | Lane | 1000m   | Margins     |
| 1  | 19.04 | St Hilda's 4        | (Wright, Mitchell, Mitchell, Goodman*, c: Norman) | 4    | 3:53.28 | 0.00 +0.00  |
| 2  | 19.03 | Somerville 4        | (Beaumont, Curran, Brkic, Witherow, c: Dalton)    | 6    | 4:01.19 | 7.91 +7.91  |
| 3  | 19.05 | St Margaret's 4     | (Lincoln, Higgins, Jones, Wilson, c: Antelme)     | 7    | 4:10.56 | 9.37 +17.28 |
| 4  | 19.07 | Stuartholme         | (Wachtel, King, McCormack, White, c: Donelan)     | 9    | 4:11.53 | 0.97 +18.25 |
| 5  | 19.06 | St Peters LC 4      | (Aaron, Bull, Bentley, Herrod, c: Tonkes)         | 8    | 4:16.78 | 5.25 +23.50 |
| 6  | 19.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 4 | (O'Toole, Holmes, Dwyer, Burgess, c: McIver)      | 10   | 4:19.50 | 2.72 +26.22 |
| 7  | 19.01 | All Hallows'        | (Liddle, Davies, Hanton, Williams, c: Hefferan)   | 5    | 4:21.25 | 1.75 +27.97 |

\*substitute

Event 20 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

| Race 16 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3 |       |                     |   |      | Final   |              |
|--|-------|---------------------|---|------|---------|--------------|
| Place  | Crew  |                     |   | Lane | 1000m   | Margins      |
| 1  | 20.06 | St Hilda's 3        | (Kennedy,Fielding,Webster,Maher,c:Fowles)       | 6    | 3:57.30 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2  | 20.05 | Somerville 3        | (Bowtell,Blok,Crosbie,Jones,c:Knox)             | 2    | 4:00.55 | 3.25 +3.25   |
| 3  | 20.07 | St Margaret's 3     | (Baxby,Burton,Jackson,Marchant,c:Douglas)       | 8    | 4:01.39 | 0.84 +4.09   |
| 4  | 20.09 | Stuartholme 3       | (Kehoe-Biggs,Hiskins*,Williams,Moley,c:Woodard) | 3    | 4:08.64 | 7.25 +11.34  |
| 5  | 20.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 3 | (Spencer,Agnew,Roe,Shaw,c:Chang)                | 10   | 4:15.46 | 6.82 +18.16  |
| 6  | 20.08 | St Peters LC 3      | (Pearson,Ford,Burton,Wood,c:Feldman)            | 9    | 4:17.08 | 1.62 +19.78  |
| 7  | 20.04 | Lourdes Hill        | (Grehan,Morrison,Rizk,Bretherton,c:Dransfield)  | 5    | 4:30.80 | 13.72 +33.50 |
| 8  | 20.01 | All Hallows'        | (Grambower,Dollar,Dillon,Land,c:Alford)         | 7    | 4:34.30 | 3.50 +37.00  |
| 9  | 20.03 | Brisbane SHS        | (Babkov,Tamba-Lebbie,Coates,Bellur,c:Khatree)   | 4    | 6:14.02 | 99.72 +136.7 |

\*substitute

Event 21 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

| Race 17 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2 |       |                     |  |      | Final   |              |
|--|-------|---------------------|--|------|---------|--------------|
| Place  | Crew  |                     |  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins      |
| 1  | 21.07 | St Hilda's 2        | (Long,Kowalczuk,Bertwistle,Ramsay,c:Iland)         | 10   | 3:45.86 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2  | 21.09 | St Peters LC 2      | (Church,Rayner,Macdonald,A-Izzeddin,c:Luton)       | 9    | 3:51.05 | 5.19 +5.19   |
| 3  | 21.05 | Somerville 2        | (McCarthy,Jiang,Bradford,Weeks,c:Fryer)            | 8    | 3:51.99 | 0.94 +6.13   |
| 4  | 21.08 | St Margaret's 2     | (Thompson,Fahy,Gladman,Clifford,c:Manly)           | 5    | 3:53.95 | 1.96 +8.09   |
| 5  | 21.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 2 | (Parker,Scheimer,Grant,Kennedy,c:Dodd)             | 4    | 3:55.02 | 1.07 +9.16   |
| 6  | 21.01 | All Hallows'        | (Craig,Koscarsky,Stone,Battersby,c:Ingham-Myers)   | 3    | 3:57.64 | 2.62 +11.78  |
| 7  | 21.10 | Stuartholme         | (Moffatt,Moore,Betts,Marriott,c:Davies)            | 1    | 3:59.77 | 2.13 +13.91  |
| 8  | 21.04 | Lourdes Hill        | (Morgan,Gerber,McQuillan,Brown,c:Slennett-Roberts) | 2    | 4:21.74 | 21.97 +35.88 |
| 9  | 21.06 | St Aidan's          | (Lampe,Baillie,Donnelly,Williams,c:Clayton)        | 6    | 4:32.45 | 10.71 +46.59 |
| 10   | 21.03 | Brisbane SHS        | (Nawagamuwa,Balasuriya,Wolrath,Stubbs,c:Putelli)   | 7    | 5:01.27 | 28.82 +75.41 |

Event 22 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

| Race 18 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1 |       |                     |  |      | Final   |             |
|--|-------|---------------------|--|------|---------|-------------|
| Place  | Crew  |                     |  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins     |
| 1  | 22.07 | St Hilda's 1        | (Holtsbaum,Boots,Theaker,Pinkerton,c:Carrigan) | 9    | 3:41.15 | 0.00 +0.00  |
| 2  | 22.10 | Stuartholme         | (Hill,Coventry,Hosking,Hedberg,c:Tait)         | 3    | 3:44.90 | 3.75 +3.75  |
| 3  | 22.01 | All Hallows'        | (Dahlheimer,Shaw,Murphy,Valentine,c:Kirk)      | 1    | 3:48.81 | 3.91 +7.66  |
| 4  | 22.05 | Somerville 1        | (Reilly,Bishop,Gunn,Inwood,c:Ringuet)          | 8    | 3:49.75 | 0.94 +8.60  |
| 5  | 22.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 1 | (Thomas,Zentveld,Crane,Mackay,c:Bennett)       | 2    | 3:50.46 | 0.71 +9.31  |
| 6  | 22.08 | St Margaret's 1     | (Richardson,Davis,Mulholland,Dunning,c:Jerdan) | 5    | 3:51.18 | 0.72 +10.03 |
| 7  | 22.09 | St Peters LC 1      | (Mexted,MacOwan,Kenny,Burley,c:Colton)         | 10   | 3:52.06 | 0.88 +10.91 |
| 8  | 22.06 | St Aidan's          | (Worthington,Barton,Preston,Atkinson,c:Haber)  | 4    | 3:59.59 | 7.53 +18.44 |
| 9  | 22.04 | Lourdes Hill        | (MacDonald,Pauli,Brandon,Staal,c:White)        | 6    | 4:04.34 | 4.75 +23.19 |
| 10   | 22.03 | Brisbane SHS        | (Sontter,Chandler,Rix,Ko,c:Chelley-Halford)    | 7    | 4:08.81 | 4.47 +27.66 |

Event 23 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Single Scull

| Race 19 Schoolgirls Year 8 Single Scull |       |                   |                      |      | Final   |              |
|---|-------|-------------------|----------------------|------|---------|--------------|
| Place                                   | Crew  |                   |                      | Lane | 1000m   | Margins      |
| 1                                       | 23.03 | Brisbane SHS      | (Ella Campbell)      | 4    | 4:23.06 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2                                       | 23.09 | St Peters LC 1    | (Poppy Yarski)       | 9    | 4:30.65 | 7.59 +7.59   |
| 3                                       | 23.01 | All Hallows'      | (Danielle Watt)      | 1    | 4:33.69 | 3.04 +10.63  |
| 4                                       | 23.05 | Somerville        | (Sallie Bromell)     | 5    | 4:34.00 | 0.31 +10.94  |
| 5                                       | 23.08 | St Margaret's     | (Ella Welsh)         | 2    | 4:34.69 | 0.69 +11.63  |
| 6                                       | 23.06 | St Aidan's        | (Samantha Cooper)    | 3    | 4:42.53 | 7.84 +19.47  |
| 7                                       | 23.10 | Stuartholme       | (Darcy Venamore)     | 7    | 4:46.62 | 4.09 +23.56  |
| 8                                       | 23.07 | St Hilda's 1      | (Georgia Lea'aetoea) | 8    | 4:48.65 | 2.03 +25.59  |
| 9                                       | 23.04 | Lourdes Hill      | (Scarlett Jones)     | 10   | 5:34.12 | 45.47 +71.06 |
| 10                                      | 23.02 | Brisbane Girls GS | (Eleanor Montague)   | 6    | 6:30.09 | 55.97 +127.0 |

### Event 24 : Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 3

| Race 20 |   | Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 3 |         | Final   |        |
|---------|---|-------------------------------------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place   | Crew  | Lane                                | 2000m   | Margins |        |
| 1       | 24.04 St Margaret's 3<br>(Stewart,Murray,Shearer-Smith,Rice,McPhee,Owen,Henebery,Russell,c:Winter)  | 8                                   | 7:36.03 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2       | 24.03 St Hilda's 3<br>(Henning,Macmillan,Cole,Jackson,Montgomery,Radford,Reeves,Wilkins,c:Klisch)   | 9                                   | 7:40.41 | 4.38    | +4.38  |
| 3       | 24.02 Brisbane Girls GS 3<br>(Munro,Peters,Raffel,Elliott,Boden, Van Nispen,Stephens,Graham,c:Page) | 10                                  | 7:43.28 | 2.87    | +7.25  |
| 4       | 24.01 All Hallows'<br>(Buchan,Golds,Hrstich,Manahan,Perri,Schmidt,Stiles,Warriner,c:Verna)          | 6                                   | 8:08.47 | 25.19   | +32.44 |
| 5       | 24.05 St Margaret's 4<br>(Buys,Janosi,Dollar,Ramsay,Higgins,Paino,Damman,Earnshaw,c:Bloomfield)     | 7                                   | 8:46.84 | 38.37   | +70.81 |

### Event 25 : Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 2

| Race 21 |   | Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 2 |         | Final   |        |
|---------|---|-------------------------------------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place   | Crew  | Lane                                | 2000m   | Margins |        |
| 1       | 25.05 St Hilda's 2<br>(Hickey,Tsang,Strydom,Mitchell,Tsang,Chandler,MacTaggart,Brooks,c:Bennett)        | 9                                   | 7:12.09 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2       | 25.04 Somerville 2<br>(Pearce,Barratt,Cowan,Lachecha,Montague,Ladd,Watt,Doe,c:Boughton)                 | 8                                   | 7:14.65 | 2.56    | +2.56  |
| 3       | 25.02 Brisbane Girls GS 2<br>(Barker,Chalmers,Hopkins,O'Chee,Burgess,Barr,Paul,Hourigan,c:Skarott)      | 6                                   | 7:15.90 | 1.25    | +3.81  |
| 4       | 25.06 St Margaret's 2<br>(Agnew,Quinn,Tracey,Leggett,Hudson,Howes,Spooner,George,c:Steinberg)           | 4                                   | 7:19.03 | 3.13    | +6.94  |
| 5       | 25.01 All Hallows'<br>(Andrews,Lamari,Rolls,Purcell,Pryor,Waldie,Wilkinson,Morgan,c:Herden)             | 5                                   | 7:41.84 | 22.81   | +29.75 |
| 6       | 25.07 St Peters LC 2<br>(Prior,Liu,Pickersgill,Brook,Fisher,Aylward,Hunter,Goodward,c:Blackwood)        | 10                                  | 8:01.22 | 19.38   | +49.13 |
| 7       | 25.03 Brisbane SHS<br>(Adia,Greig,Starling,Nanayakkara,Murugadas,Johnson,Rich,Diaconescu,c:Fitzsimmons) | 7                                   | 8:31.28 | 30.06   | +79.19 |

### Event 26 : Schoolgirls Open Eight

| Race 22 |  | Schoolgirls Open Eight |         | Final   |        |
|---------|--|------------------------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place   | Crew   | Lane                   | 2000m   | Margins |        |
| 1       | 26.08 St Margaret's 1<br>(Wright,Carrigan,Campbell,Carrigan,Montague,Turnbull,Wightman,Carrigan,c:Greenup) | 10                     | 6:57.85 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2       | 26.01 All Hallows'<br>(Jessop,Hales,Robinson,Gallagher,Dollar,Russell,Watt,Thomas,c:Gascoigne)             | 3                      | 7:02.54 | 4.69    | +4.69  |
| 3       | 26.07 St Hilda's 1<br>(Crowther,Bassingthwaighete,Hemming,Jansen,Murtagh,Sweetland,Jurkic,Ingall,c:Harvey) | 2                      | 7:05.16 | 2.62    | +7.31  |
| 4       | 26.05 Somerville 1<br>(Bromell,Walker,Graham,Ready,Roughan,Bishop,Bridgefoot,Salisbury,c:Ridgway)          | 9                      | 7:05.79 | 0.63    | +7.94  |
| 5       | 26.02 Brisbane Girls GS 1<br>(Somerville,Clewley,Pinson,Hutton,Wagland,Lucas,Hill,Duncan-Banks,c:Hirst)    | 7                      | 7:16.04 | 10.25   | +18.19 |
| 6       | 26.09 St Peters LC 1<br>(Moorhead,Kenny,Cranmer,Millard,Graham,Jansen,Garbanzo,Harp,c:Canto)               | 5                      | 7:18.76 | 2.72    | +20.91 |
| 7       | 26.10 Stuartholme<br>(Henry,Horder,Allen,Betts,Thomson,Allen,Weston,Hedberg,c:Woodard)                     | 4                      | 7:24.38 | 5.62    | +26.53 |
| 8       | 26.03 Brisbane SHS<br>(Moriarty,Murphy,Cristaudo,Grady,Hao,Russell,Ogilvie,Malcolm,c:Sheppard)             | 8                      | 7:37.91 | 13.53   | +40.06 |
| 9       | 26.04 Lourdes Hill<br>(Cohen,Collins,Crisante,Dammers,Dillon,Storey,Taylor,Graham,c:Simmons)               | 1                      | 7:42.91 | 5.00    | +45.06 |
| 10      | 26.06 St Aidan's<br>(Hughes,Vause,Thompson,Sullivan,Dowd,Hannaford,Roberts,Hughes,c:Jaramazovic)           | 6                      | 7:48.01 | 5.10    | +50.16 |



### Event 27 : Schoolgirls Senior Four (Coxed)

| Race 23 Schoolgirls Senior Four (Coxed) |       |               |   |      | Final   |              |
|---|-------|---------------|---|------|---------|--------------|
| Place                                   | Crew  |               |   | Lane | 1500m   | Margins      |
| 1                                       | 27.06 | Stuartholme   | (Chambers,Brady,Sullivan,Barnfield,c:Keogh)       | 7    | 6:09.68 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2                                       | 27.03 | St Aidan's    | (Deakin,McGuire,Peterson,Mitchell,c:Linjawi)      | 10   | 6:26.02 | 16.34 +16.34 |
| 3                                       | 27.02 | Somerville 1  | (Scott,MacDonald,Webber,Neal,c:Carrigan)          | 8    | 6:28.46 | 2.44 +18.78  |
| 4                                       | 27.05 | St Margaret's | (Warner,Harris,Donger,Jenkins,c:Antelme)          | 6    | 6:35.34 | 6.88 +25.66  |
| 5                                       | 27.01 | All Hallows'  | (Coop,Dawson,Furlan,Porter,c:Moses)               | 5    | 6:35.59 | 0.25 +25.91  |
| 6                                       | 27.04 | St Hilda's 1  | (Mackay-Payne,Wise,Lawson,Knoesen,c:Mackay-Payne) | 9    | 7:09.15 | 33.56 +59.47 |

### Event 29 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

| Race 24 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4 |       |                     |   |      | Final   |              |
|---|-------|---------------------|---|------|---------|--------------|
| Place   | Crew  |                     |   | Lane | 1500m   | Margins      |
| 1   | 29.03 | St Hilda's 4        | (Richards,Monie,Mactaggart,Welsh,c:Lao)                 | 8    | 6:10.31 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2   | 29.04 | St Margaret's 4     | (Ngini,Slack,Litfin,Cunningham,c:Gon alves)             | 9    | 6:24.28 | 13.97 +13.97 |
| 3   | 29.05 | Stuartholme         | (Roberts,Dell'Annunziata,Brown,Skipper,c:Hardman)       | 6    | 6:35.53 | 11.25 +25.22 |
| 4   | 29.01 | All Hallows' 4      | (Duffy,Jobbins,Carrigan,Green,c:Stafford)               | 10   | 6:37.31 | 1.78 +27.00  |
| 5   | 29.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 4 | (Abu Shamaleh,Sinnamon-Fisher,Battaglia,Smith,c:Schulz) | 7    | 6:41.03 | 3.72 +30.72  |
| 6   | 29.06 | All Hallows' 5      | (Hannigan,Dyer,Ree,Dean,c:Dang)                         | 5    | 6:49.25 | 8.22 +38.94  |

### Event 30 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

| Race 25 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3 |       |                     |  |      | Final   |              |
|---|-------|---------------------|--|------|---------|--------------|
| Place   | Crew  |                     |  | Lane | 1500m   | Margins      |
| 1   | 30.04 | St Hilda's 3        | (Baker,Buckley,Cummings,Sendall,c:Strangman)   | 5    | 6:00.53 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2   | 30.05 | St Margaret's 3     | (Peacock,Jagers,Harte,Le,c:Milnes)             | 10   | 6:06.03 | 5.50 +5.50   |
| 3   | 30.06 | Stuartholme         | (Betts*,Martin,Armitage,Atkins,c:Adams)        | 8    | 6:16.44 | 10.41 +15.91 |
| 4   | 30.01 | All Hallows'        | (Watter,Quinn,White,Dalton,c:Cusack)           | 7    | 6:17.53 | 1.09 +17.00  |
| 5   | 30.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 3 | (Marks,Hundloe,Seipel-Hong,Cavallin,c:Philpot) | 9    | 6:24.37 | 6.84 +23.84  |
| 6   | 30.03 | Lourdes Hill        | (Blaby,Parkinson,Hudson,Craddock,c:Caton)      | 6    | 6:35.34 | 10.97 +34.81 |

\*substitute

### Event 31 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

| Race 26 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2 |       |                     |  |      | Final   |              |
|---|-------|---------------------|--|------|---------|--------------|
| Place   | Crew  |                     |  | Lane | 1500m   | Margins      |
| 1   | 31.08 | St Margaret's 2     | (Peat,Brown,Mellor,Wake,c:Owen)                  | 4    | 5:53.10 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2   | 31.07 | St Hilda's 2        | (Alexander*,Holz,Salmon,Wright,c:Iland)          | 3    | 5:56.66 | 3.56 +3.56   |
| 3   | 31.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 2 | (Ridout,Forbes,Hogarth Howes,Parker,c:Brentnall) | 1    | 5:59.04 | 2.38 +5.94   |
| 4   | 31.01 | All Hallows'        | (Dennell,McInally,Anderson,Hislop,c:Oberthur)    | 5    | 6:04.94 | 5.90 +11.84  |
| 5   | 31.09 | St Peters LC 2      | (Hargreaves,Fry,Miles,Kelley,c:Brook)            | 9    | 6:07.66 | 2.72 +14.56  |
| 6   | 31.10 | Stuartholme         | (Nielsen,McIntosh,Dillon,Stock,c:Ireland)        | 2    | 6:09.10 | 1.44 +16.00  |
| 7   | 31.03 | Brisbane SHS        | (Carter,McKenzie,McCarron,Cook,c:Lamuri)         | 10   | 6:13.91 | 4.81 +20.81  |
| 8   | 31.05 | Somerville 2        | (Anderson,Roberts,Bradford,Wheeler,c:Scott)      | 6    | 6:15.73 | 1.82 +22.63  |
| 9   | 31.04 | Lourdes Hill        | (Westerman,Pullos,Garner,Hawthorn,c:Dransfield)  | 7    | 6:17.94 | 2.21 +24.84  |
| 10  | 31.06 | St Aidan's          | (Olford,Gjorgioski,DeBoer,Feros,c:Clayton)       | 8    | 7:09.66 | 51.72 +76.56 |

\*substitute

Event 32 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

| Race 27 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1 |       |                     |  |      | Final   |              |
|---|-------|---------------------|--|------|---------|--------------|
| Place   | Crew  |                     |  | Lane | 1500m   | Margins      |
| 1   | 32.05 | Somerville 1        | (Bidstrup,Milne,Slatter,Wauchope,c:Cairns)   | 4    | 5:31.78 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2   | 32.07 | St Hilda's 1        | (Corish,Champion,Bender,Montgomery,c:Free)   | 5    | 5:37.41 | 5.63 +5.63   |
| 3   | 32.08 | St Margaret's 1     | (Miles,O'Toole,Rice,Sypher,c:Cooke)          | 6    | 5:43.72 | 6.31 +11.94  |
| 4   | 32.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 1 | (Hammer,Petersen,Valery,Chambers,c:Bamber)   | 8    | 5:46.25 | 2.53 +14.47  |
| 5   | 32.10 | Stuartholme         | (Moore,Sharp,Kelley,Sharp,c:Bentley)         | 10   | 5:49.84 | 3.59 +18.06  |
| 6   | 32.01 | All Hallows'        | (Belloso-Jaimes,Golds,Casey,Sully,c:Curtis)  | 2    | 5:52.78 | 2.94 +21.00  |
| 7   | 32.04 | Lourdes Hill        | (Willcox,Reid,Reynolds,Harvest,c:Jones)      | 3    | 5:53.87 | 1.09 +22.09  |
| 8   | 32.09 | St Peters LC 1      | (Duval,Searls,Matthews,Dennis,c:Axelsen)     | 1    | 5:56.31 | 2.44 +24.53  |
| 9   | 32.03 | Brisbane SHS        | (Waldron,O'Dwyer,Turan,Tran,c:Geneve-Clayer) | 7    | 5:59.75 | 3.44 +27.97  |
| 10  | 32.06 | St Aidan's          | (Vidovich,Todd,Smyth,Masterton,c:Haber)      | 9    | 6:13.03 | 13.28 +41.25 |

Event 33 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9

| Race 28 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9 |       |                  |  |      | Final     |            |
|--|-------|------------------|--|------|-----------|------------|
| Place  | Crew  |                  |  | Lane | 1000m     | Margins    |
| 1  | 33.02 | St Margaret's 9  | (Grant-Taylor,Shaw,Ashley,Hunter,c:Jerdan) | 5    | 4:56.33   | 0.00 +0.00 |
|  | 33.01 | St Margaret's 10 | (Cater,Tydd,Chen,Buys,c:Manly)             | 6    | SCRATCHED |            |

Event 34 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8

| Race 28 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8 |       |                     |  |      | Final     |              |
|--|-------|---------------------|--|------|-----------|--------------|
| Place  | Crew  |                     |  | Lane | 1000m     | Margins      |
| 1  | 34.04 | St Margaret's 8     | (Walley,Whistler,Breslin,Pitt,c:Kibble)                    | 7    | 4:44.11   | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2  | 34.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 8 | (Campbell,Sundar,Hogarth Howes,Warburton,c:Pilgrim-Crowan) | 10   | 4:46.23   | 2.12 +2.12   |
| 3  | 34.03 | Somerville 8        | (Rhodes,Bugg,Childs,Bishop,c:Winson)                       | 9    | 5:08.98   | 22.75 +24.87 |
|  | 34.01 | All Hallows'        | (Isherwood,Dornan,Lawson,Curtain,c:Sousalis)               | 8    | SCRATCHED |              |

Event 35 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7

| Race 28 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7 |       |                     |   |      | Final   |              |
|--|-------|---------------------|---|------|---------|--------------|
| Place  | Crew  |                     |   | Lane | 1000m   | Margins      |
| 1  | 35.03 | Somerville 7        | (Papas,Walker,Wintraaken,Tran,c:Young)    | 4    | 4:23.45 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2  | 35.04 | St Margaret's 7     | (Kerle,Slack,Gill,Cameron,c:Fraser)       | 1    | 4:25.36 | 1.91 +1.91   |
| 3  | 35.01 | All Hallows'        | (Smith,Rabbitt,Gascoigne,Bird,c:Adhikari) | 2    | 4:35.92 | 10.56 +12.47 |
| 4  | 35.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 7 | (Moore,Isai,Swale,Dunn,c:Poulsen)         | 3    | 5:18.20 | 42.28 +54.75 |

Event 36 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6

| Race 29 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6 |       |                     |   |      | Final     |              |
|--|-------|---------------------|---|------|-----------|--------------|
| Place  | Crew  |                     |   | Lane | 1000m     | Margins      |
| 1  | 36.07 | St Margaret's 6     | (Lillicrap,Jamieson,Rasheed,Swarbrick,c:Reilly) | 3    | 4:28.30   | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2  | 36.05 | Somerville 6        | (Brown,Won,Lennard,Murphy,c:Dethridge)          | 7    | 4:41.46   | 13.16 +13.16 |
| 3  | 36.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 6 | (Warner,Kruger,Kiran,Smith,c:Basnayake)         | 9    | 4:51.21   | 9.75 +22.91  |
| 4  | 36.06 | St Hilda's 6        | (Hookey,Reilly,Leinster,Park,c:Campbell)        | 10   | 4:59.83   | 8.62 +31.53  |
| 5  | 36.01 | All Hallows'        | (Hubbard,Collins,Lewis,Ross,c:Fairbanks)        | 8    | 5:02.43   | 2.60 +34.13  |
| 6  | 36.04 | Lourdes Hill        | (Kelly,Meier,Wilde,Davidson,c:Kennedy)          | 5    | 5:19.43   | 17.00 +51.13 |
| 7  | 36.08 | Stuartholme         | (Bennett,Stevens,Hopkins,Goey,c:Lynch)          | 6    | 5:57.21   | 37.78 +88.91 |
| INV  | 36.09 | Brisbane Girls GS   | (Burgess,Wright,Feltham,Dwyer,c:Dodd)           | 2    | 5:35.58   |              |
|  | 36.03 | Brisbane SHS        | (Crabb,Rauluni,Krokowski,Taylor,c:Howard)       | 4    | SCRATCHED |              |
| INV - Rowed By Invitation                                |       |                     |   |      |           |              |

Event 37 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5

| Race 30 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5 |   |      |         | Final   |        |
|--|---|------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place  | Crew  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins |        |
| 1  | 37.07 St Margaret's 5 (Packer,Leary,Quirk,Gordon,c:Smith)             | 5    | 4:36.08 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2  | 37.05 Somerville 5 (Lerner,Baker,Grootemaat,Raspotnik,c:Hare)         | 3    | 4:39.27 | 3.19    | +3.19  |
| 3  | 37.09 Stuartholme (Plawecki,McGill,Rosanowski,Robinson,c:Gibson)      | 4    | 4:40.86 | 1.59    | +4.78  |
| 4  | 37.06 St Hilda's 5 (Crockett,Ezair,Hallinan,Fox,c:Butler)             | 7    | 4:41.14 | 0.28    | +5.06  |
| 5  | 37.08 St Peters LC 5 (MacTaggart,Summerville,Dart,Roper,c:Mackintosh) | 10   | 4:46.58 | 5.44    | +10.50 |
| 6  | 37.01 All Hallows' (Robinson,Mishalski,Morton,Krinke,c:Coop)          | 9    | 4:46.96 | 0.38    | +10.88 |
| 7  | 37.02 Brisbane Girls GS 5 (Shaw,Sayer,Carlyle,Vu,c:Robinson)          | 2    | 4:47.64 | 0.68    | +11.56 |
| 8  | 37.04 Lourdes Hill (Francis,Roberts,Press,Harvest,c:Kosnik)           | 6    | 5:01.55 | 13.91   | +25.47 |
| 9  | 37.03 Brisbane SHS (Wong,Reid,Pattinson,O'Kane,c:Okpokam)             | 8    | 5:49.55 | 48.00   | +73.47 |

Event 38 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

| Race 31 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4 |   |      |         | Final   |        |
|--|---|------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place  | Crew  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins |        |
| 1  | 38.09 Stuartholme (Robinson,Harvey,Hiscock,Peberdy,c:Reed)                      | 2    | 4:24.84 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2  | 38.05 Somerville 4 (Beatty,Roy,Bramwell,McLaughlin,c:O'Hehir)                   | 7    | 4:29.81 | 4.97    | +4.97  |
| 3  | 38.06 St Hilda's 4 (Michael,Sweetland,Salmon,Alexander,c:Kruger)                | 3    | 4:30.22 | 0.41    | +5.38  |
| 4  | 38.08 St Peters LC 4 (Lambie,Dhuldhoya,Hall,Kelley,c:Kazingizi)                 | 6    | 4:38.03 | 7.81    | +13.19 |
| 5  | 38.02 Brisbane Girls GS 4 (von Hoyer-Davies,Robertson,Vaughan,Collins,c:McIver) | 10   | 4:39.25 | 1.22    | +14.41 |
| 6  | 38.04 Lourdes Hill (Cooke,Drapes,Watts,Eccleston,c:Dransfield)                  | 5    | 4:42.12 | 2.87    | +17.28 |
| 7  | 38.07 St Margaret's 4 (Campbell,Peacock,Briggs,Steven,c:Nagl)                   | 8    | 4:45.22 | 3.10    | +20.38 |
| 8  | 38.01 All Hallows' (Lee,Strachan,Gallagher,Sutherland,c:Hrstich)                | 4    | 5:13.90 | 28.68   | +49.06 |
| 9  | 38.03 Brisbane SHS (Douglas,Greenwood,Vella,Yahyaeci,c:Martin)                  | 9    | 5:43.50 | 29.60   | +78.66 |

Event 39 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

| Race 32 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3 |  |      |         | Final   |        |
|--|--|------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place  | Crew   | Lane | 1000m   | Margins |        |
| 1  | 39.08 St Margaret's 3 (Slatter,Flynn,Franklin,Harcourt,c:East)     | 10   | 4:10.45 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2  | 39.10 Stuartholme (Moffatt,Mcphee,Sullivan,Tully,c:Woodard)        | 3    | 4:12.98 | 2.53    | +2.53  |
| 3  | 39.05 Somerville 3 (York,Albion,Johnson,Coulson,c:Le)              | 5    | 4:14.17 | 1.19    | +3.72  |
| 4  | 39.09 St Peters LC 3 (Meurant,Wood,Pickersgill,Kerr,c:Andrysiak)   | 4    | 4:27.76 | 13.59   | +17.31 |
| 5  | 39.01 All Hallows' (Lu,Hughes,Daly,Gallagher,c:Dang)               | 2    | 4:29.67 | 1.91    | +19.22 |
| 6  | 39.02 Brisbane Girls GS 3 (Montague,Scriven,Butler,Robertson,c:Yu) | 7    | 4:30.29 | 0.62    | +19.84 |
| 7  | 39.03 Brisbane SHS (Saunders,Asnicar,Brittain,Hansen,c:Zuleta)     | 9    | 4:30.76 | 0.47    | +20.31 |
| 8  | 39.07 St Hilda's 3 (Stroebel,Deshon,Fing,O'Connor,c:Ridley)        | 1    | 4:31.17 | 0.41    | +20.72 |
| 9  | 39.04 Lourdes Hill (Staley,Boyd,Thurgate,Wright,c:Ricketts)        | 8    | 4:35.23 | 4.06    | +24.78 |
| 10   | 39.06 St Aidan's (Cockington,Herron,Anand,Sivanesan,c:Carew)       | 6    | 5:02.11 | 26.88   | +51.66 |

Event 40 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

| Race 33 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2 |   |      |         | Final   |        |
|--|---|------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place  | Crew  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins |        |
| 1  | 40.08 St Margaret's 2 (Hunt,Charlton,Madders,Webb,c:Woods)          | 6    | 4:07.29 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2  | 40.10 Stuartholme (Hewett, Van Gelder,Hyne,Haddad,c:Paterson)       | 10   | 4:09.60 | 2.31    | +2.31  |
| 3  | 40.01 All Hallows' (Wadley,Cannon,Kennedy,Samut,c:Wright)           | 9    | 4:14.79 | 5.19    | +7.50  |
| 4  | 40.09 St Peters LC 2 (Brouwer,Heelan,Markovich Horne,Fischer,c:Tan) | 3    | 4:20.45 | 5.66    | +13.16 |
| 5  | 40.05 Somerville 2 (Payne,Collins,Scott-Newman,Vertullo,c:Ringuet)  | 8    | 4:21.10 | 0.65    | +13.81 |
| 6  | 40.07 St Hilda's 2 (Smith,Holsheimer,Mahon,Fill,c:Lovell)           | 2    | 4:22.60 | 1.50    | +15.31 |
| 7  | 40.02 Brisbane Girls GS 2 (Ward,Coleman,Agnew,Martyn-Jones,c:Brown) | 4    | 4:27.10 | 4.50    | +19.81 |
| 8  | 40.04 Lourdes Hill (Thong,Becker,O'Farrell,Ullah,c:Gaffney)         | 1    | 4:32.17 | 5.07    | +24.88 |
| 9  | 40.06 St Aidan's (Hefner,Koundakjian,Jones,Dart,c:Daley)            | 7    | 4:34.48 | 2.31    | +27.19 |
| 10   | 40.03 Brisbane SHS (Costa,Huwiler,Heyen,Reynolds,c:Comino)          | 5    | 4:48.67 | 14.19   | +41.38 |

Event 41 : Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

| Race 34 Schoolgirls Year 8 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1 |   |      |         | Final   |        |
|--|---|------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place  | Crew  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins |        |
| 1  | 41.02 Brisbane Girls GS 1 (Hatzipetrou,Clark,Hilditch,McLeod,c:Porter)    | 5    | 4:02.10 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2  | 41.05 Somerville 1 (Larsen,McIntyre,Osadchuk,Bromell,c:Quarterman)        | 3    | 4:06.44 | 4.34    | +4.34  |
| 3  | 41.01 All Hallows' (Wilkinson,Ryan,Munn,Watt,c:Stafford)                  | 7    | 4:09.41 | 2.97    | +7.31  |
| 4  | 41.08 St Margaret's 1 (Sanday,Rossiter,Welsh,Pugh,c:Shepherd)             | 9    | 4:12.01 | 2.60    | +9.91  |
| 5  | 41.07 St Hilda's 1 (Jolly,Lea'aetoa,Smith,Hirabe,c:Prendergast-Burtensha) | 4    | 4:16.60 | 4.59    | +14.50 |
| 6  | 41.10 Stuartholme (Lyons,Gillies,Venamore,Totten,c:Betts)                 | 6    | 4:17.69 | 1.09    | +15.59 |
| 7  | 41.03 Brisbane SHS (Campbell,Slater,Josipovic,Grant,c:Howard)             | 1    | 4:21.29 | 3.60    | +19.19 |
| 8  | 41.09 St Peters LC 1 (Yarski,Killen,Owen,Atkinson,c:Waller)               | 2    | 4:23.88 | 2.59    | +21.78 |
| 9  | 41.04 Lourdes Hill (Lee,Rakich,McKee,Jones,c:Trembath)                    | 10   | 4:25.48 | 1.60    | +23.38 |
| 10   | 41.06 St Aidan's (Bougoure,White,Cooper,Clarke,c:Mathers)                 | 8    | 4:58.23 | 32.75   | +56.13 |

Event 42 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9

| Race 35 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9 |   |      |         | Final   |        |
|--|---|------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place  | Crew  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins |        |
| 1  | 42.01 St Margaret's 10 (Ciancio,Round,Delardes,Walker,c:Shaw) | 10   | 4:37.03 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2  | 42.02 St Margaret's 9 (Barber,Hatcher,Hadwen,Kidd,c:Fraser)   | 9    | 4:51.21 | 14.18   | +14.18 |

Event 43 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8

| Race 35 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8 |   |      |         | Final   |        |
|--|---|------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place  | Crew  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins |        |
| 1  | 43.03 St Margaret's 8 (Moffatt,Thomas,Hadwen,Hatcher,c:Fletcher)  | 6    | 4:22.87 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2  | 43.02 St Hilda's 8 (Henning,Waller,Hallinan,Cameron,c:Weitemeyer) | 8    | 4:27.62 | 4.75    | +4.75  |
| 3  | 43.01 Brisbane Girls GS 8 (Wells,Dias,Galligan,Garry,c:Burgess)   | 7    | 4:56.84 | 29.22   | +33.97 |

Event 44 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7

| Race 35 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7 |   |      |         | Final   |        |
|--|---|------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place  | Crew  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins |        |
| 1  | 44.03 St Margaret's 7 (Briggs,Neilsen,Krook,Jenkins,c:Moses)    | 4    | 4:17.87 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2  | 44.02 St Hilda's 7 (Warn,Carrigan*,Savala,Moloney*,c:Campbell)  | 5    | 4:38.93 | 21.06   | +21.06 |
| 3  | 44.01 Brisbane Girls GS 7 (Timmins,Staib,Hess,Gerbino,c:Garton) | 3    | 4:47.21 | 8.28    | +29.34 |

\*substitute

Event 45 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6

| Race 36 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6 |   |      |                | Final   |        |
|--|---|------|----------------|---------|--------|
| Place  | Crew  | Lane | 1000m          | Margins |        |
| 1  | 45.03 St Hilda's 6 (Dewhurst,Hateley,Hwang,Hudson,c:Gates)        | 8    | 4:15.80        | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2  | 45.04 St Margaret's 6 (Chong,Fraser,Price,Krook,c:Smith)          | 7    | 4:21.58        | 5.78    | +5.78  |
| 3  | 45.02 Brisbane Girls GS 6 (Virk,Patel,Agnew,Prudence,c:Basnayake) | 10   | 4:32.39        | 10.81   | +16.59 |
|  | 45.01 All Hallows' (Donovan,Barrett,Costello,Dean,c:O'Regan)      | 9    | DID NOT FINISH |         |        |

Event 46 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5

| Race 37 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5 |  |      |         | Final   |        |
|--|--|------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place  | Crew   | Lane | 1000m   | Margins |        |
| 1  | 46.04 St Hilda's 5 (Welsh,Park,McDonald,Trevor-Jones,c:Hill)             | 7    | 4:16.30 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2  | 46.05 St Margaret's 5 (Coleman,Gladman,Feltham,Price,c:Adam)             | 10   | 4:19.52 | 3.22    | +3.22  |
| 3  | 46.06 St Peters LC 5 (Fernandes Nicacio,Merolla,Udd,Dwyer,c:Rois-Ardila) | 5    | 4:22.46 | 2.94    | +6.16  |
| 4  | 46.02 Brisbane Girls GS 5 (Howden,Byrne,Noble,George,c:Philpot)          | 6    | 4:25.83 | 3.37    | +9.53  |
| 5  | 46.03 Somerville 5 (Putt,Chappell,Boyle,Bilinski,c:Kim)                  | 8    | 4:41.08 | 15.25   | +24.78 |
| 6  | 46.01 All Hallows' (Bennetts,Bickle,Thallon,Stephanos,c:Pope)            | 9    | 4:48.89 | 7.81    | +32.59 |

Event 47 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

| Race 38 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4 |       |                     |  |      | Final   |              |
|--|-------|---------------------|--|------|---------|--------------|
| Place  | Crew  |                     |  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins      |
| 1  | 47.04 | St Hilda's 4        | (Wright,Mitchell,Mitchell,Goodman*,c:Norman) | 9    | 3:58.14 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2  | 47.05 | St Margaret's 4     | (Lincoln,Higgins,Jones,Wilson,c:Antelme)     | 5    | 4:11.17 | 13.03 +13.03 |
| 3  | 47.07 | Stuartholme         | (Wachtel,King,Mccormack,White,c:Donelan)     | 4    | 4:15.39 | 4.22 +17.25  |
| 4  | 47.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 4 | (O'Toole,Holmes,Dwyer,Burgess,c:Schulz)      | 6    | 4:15.67 | 0.28 +17.53  |
| 5  | 47.06 | St Peters LC 4      | (Aaron,Bull,Bentley,Herrod,c:Tonkes)         | 7    | 4:18.92 | 3.25 +20.78  |
| 6  | 47.03 | Somerville 4        | (Beaumont,Curran,Brkic,Witherow,c:Dalton)    | 8    | 4:25.23 | 6.31 +27.09  |
| 7  | 47.01 | All Hallows'        | (Liddle,Davies,Hanton,Williams,c:Hefferan)   | 10   | 4:28.95 | 3.72 +30.81  |

\*substitute

Event 48 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

| Race 39 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3 |       |                     |  |      | Final   |               |
|--|-------|---------------------|--|------|---------|---------------|
| Place  | Crew  |                     |  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins       |
| 1  | 48.06 | St Hilda's 3        | (Kennedy,Fielding,Webster,Maher,c:Fowles)      | 9    | 4:07.31 | 0.00 +0.00    |
| 2  | 48.07 | St Margaret's 3     | (Baxby,Burton,Jackson,Marchant,c:Douglas)      | 10   | 4:10.03 | 2.72 +2.72    |
| 3  | 48.01 | All Hallows'        | (Grambower,Dollar,Dillon,Land,c:Alford)        | 4    | 4:13.97 | 3.94 +6.66    |
| 4  | 48.09 | Stuartholme 3       | (Williams,Kehoe-Biggs,Hiskins*,Moley,c:Reed)   | 2    | 4:16.25 | 2.28 +8.94    |
| 5  | 48.05 | Somerville 3        | (Bowtell,Blok,Crosbie,Jones,c:Loney)           | 7    | 4:18.94 | 2.69 +11.63   |
| 6  | 48.08 | St Peters LC 3      | (Pearson,Ford,Burton,Wood,c:Feldman)           | 8    | 4:29.53 | 10.59 +22.22  |
| 7  | 48.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 3 | (Spencer,Agnew,Roe,Shaw,c:Chang)               | 5    | 4:33.84 | 4.31 +26.53   |
| 8  | 48.04 | Lourdes Hill        | (Morrison,Grehan,Rizk,Bretherton,c:Dransfield) | 3    | 4:59.69 | 25.85 +52.38  |
| 9  | 48.03 | Brisbane SHS        | (Babkov,Tamba-Lebbie,Coates,Bellur,c:Khatree)  | 6    | 7:02.47 | 122.78 +175.1 |

\*substitute

Event 49 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

| Race 40 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2 |       |                     |  |      | Final         |              |
|--|-------|---------------------|--|------|---------------|--------------|
| Place  | Crew  |                     |  | Lane | 1000m         | Margins      |
| 1  | 49.05 | Somerville 2        | (McCarthy,Jiang,Bradford,Weeks,c:Fryer)            | 2    | 3:55.33       | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2  | 49.09 | St Peters LC 2      | (Church,Rayner,Macdonald,A-Izzeddin,c:Luton)       | 5    | 3:58.11       | 2.78 +2.78   |
| 3  | 49.10 | Stuartholme         | (Moffatt,Moore,Betts,Marriott,c:Davies)            | 1    | 3:58.52       | 0.41 +3.19   |
| 4  | 49.01 | All Hallows'        | (Craig,Koscarsky,Stone,Battersby,c:Ingham-Myers)   | 4    | 4:02.11       | 3.59 +6.78   |
| 5  | 49.08 | St Margaret's 2     | (Thompson,Fahy,Gladman,Clifford,c:Manly)           | 9    | 4:04.36       | 2.25 +9.03   |
| 6  | 49.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 2 | (Parker,Scheimer,Grant,Kennedy,c:Dodd)             | 7    | 4:05.83       | 1.47 +10.50  |
| 7  | 49.04 | Lourdes Hill        | (Morgan,Gerber,McQuillan,Brown,c:Slennett-Roberts) | 6    | 4:30.89       | 25.06 +35.56 |
| 8  | 49.06 | St Aidan's          | (Lampe,Baillie,Donnelly,Williams,c:Clayton)        | 3    | 4:44.36       | 13.47 +49.03 |
| 9  | 49.03 | Brisbane SHS        | (Nawagamuwa,Balasuriya,Wolrath,Stubbs,c:Putelli)   | 10   | 4:52.14       | 7.78 +56.81  |
|  | 49.07 | St Hilda's 2        | (Long,Kowalczyk,Bertwistle,Ramsay,c:Iland)         | 8    | DID NOT START |              |

Event 50 : Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

| Race 41 Schoolgirls Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1 |       |                     |  |      | Final   |             |
|--|-------|---------------------|--|------|---------|-------------|
| Place  | Crew  |                     |  | Lane | 1000m   | Margins     |
| 1  | 50.10 | Stuartholme         | (Hill,Coventry,Hosking,Hedberg,c:Tait)         | 7    | 3:56.35 | 0.00 +0.00  |
| 2  | 50.01 | All Hallows'        | (Dahlheimer,Shaw,Murphy,Valentine,c:Kirk)      | 3    | 3:58.63 | 2.28 +2.28  |
| 3  | 50.08 | St Margaret's 1     | (Richardson,Davis,Mulholland,Dunning,c:Jerdan) | 9    | 4:00.35 | 1.72 +4.00  |
| 4  | 50.05 | Somerville 1        | (Reilly,Bishop,Gunn,Inwood,c:Ringuet)          | 2    | 4:00.98 | 0.63 +4.63  |
| 5  | 50.09 | St Peters LC 1      | (Mexted,MacOwan,Kenny,Burley,c:Colton)         | 10   | 4:02.13 | 1.15 +5.78  |
| 6  | 50.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 1 | (Thomas,Zentveld,Crane,Mackay,c:Bennett)       | 4    | 4:03.07 | 0.94 +6.72  |
| 7  | 50.07 | St Hilda's 1        | (Holtsbaum,Boots,Theaker,Pinkerton,c:Carrigan) | 1    | 4:06.35 | 3.28 +10.00 |
| 8  | 50.06 | St Aidan's          | (Worthington,Barton,Preston,Atkinson,c:Haber)  | 5    | 4:11.19 | 4.84 +14.84 |
| 9  | 50.04 | Lourdes Hill        | (MacDonald,Pauli,Brandon,Staal,c:White)        | 8    | 4:18.29 | 7.10 +21.94 |
| 10   | 50.03 | Brisbane SHS        | (Sonter,Chandler,Rix,Ko,c:Chellew-Halford)     | 6    | 4:26.69 | 8.40 +30.34 |

### Event 51 : Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 3

| Race 42 Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 3 |   |      |          | Final   |        |
|---|---|------|----------|---------|--------|
| Place                                       | Crew  | Lane | 2000m    | Margins |        |
| 1   | 51.03 St Hilda's 3<br>(Henning,Macmillan,Cole,Jackson,Montgomery,Radford,Reeves,Wilkins,c:Klisch)   | 9    | 8:28.27  | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2   | 51.02 Brisbane Girls GS 3<br>(Munro,Peters,Raffel,Elliott,Boden, Van Nispen,Stephens,Graham,c:Page) | 10   | 8:43.52  | 15.25   | +15.25 |
| 3   | 51.01 All Hallows'<br>(Buchan,Golds,Hrstich,Perri,Stiles,Schmidt,Manahan,Warriner,c:Verna)          | 7    | 9:02.80  | 19.28   | +34.53 |
| 4   | 51.04 St Margaret's 3<br>(Stewart,Murray,Shearer-Smith,Rice,McPhee,Owen,Henebery,Russell,c:Winter)  | 6    | 9:25.43  | 22.63   | +57.16 |
| 5   | 51.05 St Margaret's 4<br>(Buys,Janosi,Dollar,Ramsay,Higgins,Paino,Damman,Earnshaw,c:Bloomfield)     | 8    | 10:34.65 | 69.22   | +126.3 |

### Event 52 : Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 2

| Race 43 Schoolgirls Senior Eight Division 2 |   |      |               | Final       |        |
|---|---|------|---------------|-------------|--------|
| Place                                       | Crew  | Lane | 2000m         | Margins     |        |
| 1   | 52.06 St Margaret's 2<br>(Agnew,Quinn,Tracey,Leggett,Hudson,Howes,Spooner,George,c:Steinberg)           | 7    | 7:37.45       | 0.00        | +0.00  |
| 2   | 52.02 Brisbane Girls GS 2<br>(Barker,Chalmers,Hopkins,O'Chee,Burgess,Barr,Paull,Hourigan,c:Skarott)     | 10   | 7:41.08       | 3.63        | +3.63  |
| 3   | 52.01 All Hallows'<br>(Andrews,Rolls,Pryor,Purcell,Waldie,Lamari,Wilkinson,Morgan,c:Herden)             | 5    | 7:54.17       | 13.09       | +16.72 |
| 4   | 52.04 Somerville 2<br>(Pearce,Barratt,Cowan,Lachecha,Montague,Ladd,Watt,Doe,c:Boughton)                 | 6    | 8:12.64       | 18.47       | +35.19 |
| 5   | 52.03 Brisbane SHS<br>(Adia,Greig,Starling,Nanayakkara,Murugadas,Johnson,Rich,Diaconescu,c:Fitzsimmons) | 4    | 9:21.42       | 68.78       | +103.9 |
| INV   | 52.08 Stuartholme(INV)<br>(Brady,Chambers,Order,Thomson,Allen*,Hedberg*,Sullivan,Barnfield,c:Keogh)     | 3    | 7:58.86       |             |        |
| INV   | 52.07 St Peters LC 2<br>(Prior,Liu,Pickersgill,Brook,Fisher,Aylward,Hunter,Goodward,c:Blackwood)        | 9    | 8:16.70       |             |        |
|   | 52.05 St Hilda's 2<br>(Hickey,Tsang,Strydom,Mitchell,Tsang,Chandler,MacTaggart,Brooks,c:Bennett)        | 8    | DID NOT START |             |        |
| INV - Rowed By Invitation                   |   |      |               | *substitute |        |

### Event 53 : Schoolgirls Open Eight

| Race 44 Schoolgirls Open Eight |  |      |         | Final   |        |
|--------------------------------|--|------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place                          | Crew   | Lane | 2000m   | Margins |        |
| 1                              | 53.01 All Hallows'<br>(Jessop,Hales,Robinson,Gallagher,Dollar,Russell,Watt,Thomas,c:Gascoigne)             | 8    | 7:11.16 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2                              | 53.08 St Margaret's 1<br>(Wright,Carrigan,Campbell,Carrigan,Montague,Turnbull,Wightman,Carrigan,c:Greenup) | 4    | 7:12.35 | 1.19    | +1.19  |
| 3                              | 53.05 Somerville 1<br>(Bromell,Walker,Graham,Ready,Roughan,Bishop,Bridgefoot,Salisbury,c:Ridgway)          | 9    | 7:20.07 | 7.72    | +8.91  |
| 4                              | 53.02 Brisbane Girls GS 1<br>(Somerville,Clewley,Pinson,Hutton,Wagland,Lucas,Hill,Duncan-Banks,c:Hirst)    | 5    | 7:24.32 | 4.25    | +13.16 |
| 5                              | 53.07 St Hilda's 1<br>(Crowther,Bassingthwaighte,Hemming,Jansen,Murtagh,Sweetland,Jurkic,Ingall,c:Harvey)  | 6    | 7:25.19 | 0.87    | +14.03 |
| 6                              | 53.09 St Peters LC 1<br>(Moorhead,Kenny,Cranmer,Millard,Graham,Jansen,Garbanzo,Harp,c:Canto)               | 7    | 7:41.88 | 16.69   | +30.72 |
| 7                              | 53.04 Lourdes Hill<br>(Cohen,Collins,Crisante,Dammers,Dillon,Graham,Storey,Taylor,c:Simmons)               | 10   | 7:54.50 | 12.62   | +43.34 |
| 8                              | 53.06 St Aidan's<br>(Hughes,Vause,Thompson,Sullivan,Dowd,Hannaford,Roberts,Hughes,c:Jaramazovic)           | 3    | 8:00.04 | 5.54    | +48.88 |
| 9                              | 53.03 Brisbane SHS<br>(Moriarty,Murphy,Cristaudo,Grady,Hao,Russell,Ogilvie,Malcolm,c:Sheppard)             | 2    | 8:12.79 | 12.75   | +61.63 |

### Event 54 : Schoolgirls Senior Four (Coxed)

| Race 45 Schoolgirls Senior Four (Coxed) |       |               |   |      | Final   |              |
|---|-------|---------------|---|------|---------|--------------|
| Place                                   | Crew  |               |   | Lane | 1500m   | Margins      |
| 1                                       | 54.05 | St Margaret's | (Warner,Harris,Donger,Jenkins,c:Antelme)          | 8    | 6:37.36 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2                                       | 54.02 | Somerville 1  | (Scott,Webber,MacDonald,Neal,c:Carrigan)          | 10   | 6:43.02 | 5.66 +5.66   |
| 3                                       | 54.03 | St Aidan's    | (Deakin,McGuire,Peterson,Mitchell,c:Linjawi)      | 9    | 6:56.92 | 13.90 +19.56 |
| 4                                       | 54.01 | All Hallows'  | (Porter,Moses,Furlan,Coop,c:Dawson)               | 7    | 7:01.67 | 4.75 +24.31  |
| 5                                       | 54.04 | St Hilda's 1  | (Mackay-Payne,Wise,Lawson,Knoesen,c:Mackay-Payne) | 6    | 7:37.08 | 35.41 +59.72 |

### Event 56 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

| Race 46 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4 |       |                     |  |      | Final         |             |
|---|-------|---------------------|--|------|---------------|-------------|
| Place   | Crew  |                     |  | Lane | 1500m         | Margins     |
| 1   | 56.06 | All Hallows' 5      | (Hannigan,Dyer,Ree,Costello,c:Dang)                      | 10   | 6:47.99       | 0.00 +0.00  |
| 2   | 56.01 | All Hallows' 4      | (Duffy,Jobbins,Carrigan,Green,c:Stafford)                | 5    | 6:56.37       | 8.38 +8.38  |
| 3   | 56.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 4 | (Abu Shamaleh,Sinnamon-Fisher,Battaglia,Smith,c:Schulze) | 6    | 7:05.27       | 8.90 +17.28 |
|   | 56.05 | Stuartholme         | (Roberts,Dell'Annunziata,Brown,Skipper,c:Hardman)        | 8    | SCRATCHED     |             |
|   | 56.04 | St Margaret's 4     | (Behrend,Slack,Litfin,Cunningham,c:Gon alves)            | 9    | DID NOT START |             |

### Event 57 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

| Race 47 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3 |       |                     |  |      | Final         |              |
|---|-------|---------------------|--|------|---------------|--------------|
| Place   | Crew  |                     |  | Lane | 1500m         | Margins      |
| 1   | 57.05 | St Margaret's 3     | (Peacock,Jagers,Harte,Le,c:Milnes)             | 10   | 6:17.50       | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2   | 57.07 | St Hilda's 4        | (Richards,Monie,Mactaggart,Welsh,c:Lao)        | 4    | 6:23.16       | 5.66 +5.66   |
| 3   | 57.01 | All Hallows'        | (Watter,Quinn,White,Dalton,c:Cusack)           | 8    | 6:24.22       | 1.06 +6.72   |
| 4   | 57.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 3 | (Marks,Hundloe,Seipel-Hong,Cavallin,c:Philpot) | 7    | 6:42.38       | 18.16 +24.88 |
|   | 57.06 | Stuartholme         | (Marriott*,Martin,Atkins,Armitage,c:Adams)     | 5    | DID NOT START |              |
|   | 57.04 | St Hilda's 3        | (Baker,Buckley,Cummings,Sendall,c:Strangman)   | 6    | DID NOT START |              |
|   | 57.03 | Lourdes Hill        | (Blaby,Parkinson,Craddock,Hudson,c:Caton)      | 9    | SCRATCHED     |              |

\*substitute

### Event 58 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

| Race 48 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2 |       |                     |  |      | Final   |              |
|---|-------|---------------------|--|------|---------|--------------|
| Place   | Crew  |                     |  | Lane | 1500m   | Margins      |
| 1   | 58.08 | St Margaret's 2     | (Peat,Brown,Mellor,Wake,c:Owen)                  | 4    | 5:58.85 | 0.00 +0.00   |
| 2   | 58.07 | St Hilda's 2        | (Alexander*,Holz,Salmon,Wright,c:Iland)          | 1    | 6:04.54 | 5.69 +5.69   |
| 3   | 58.09 | St Peters LC 2      | (Hargreaves,Fry,Miles,Kelley,c:Brook)            | 2    | 6:09.91 | 5.37 +11.06  |
| 4   | 58.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 2 | (Ridout,Forbes,Hogarth Howes,Parker,c:Brentnall) | 7    | 6:10.19 | 0.28 +11.34  |
| 5   | 58.01 | All Hallows'        | (Dennell,McInally,Anderson,Hislop,c:Oberthur)    | 3    | 6:16.07 | 5.88 +17.22  |
| 6   | 58.03 | Brisbane SHS        | (Carter,McKenzie,McCarron,Cook,c:Lamuri)         | 9    | 6:20.48 | 4.41 +21.63  |
| 7   | 58.10 | Stuartholme         | (Nielsen,McIntosh,Dillon,Stock,c:Ireland)        | 5    | 6:21.44 | 0.96 +22.59  |
| 8   | 58.04 | Lourdes Hill        | (Westerman,Pullos,Garner,Hawthorn,c:Dransfield)  | 10   | 6:27.16 | 5.72 +28.31  |
| 9   | 58.05 | Somerville 2        | (Anderson,Roberts,Bradford,Wheeler,c:Scott)      | 8    | 6:41.44 | 14.28 +42.59 |
| 10  | 58.06 | St Aidan's          | (Olford,Gjorgioski,DeBoer,Feros,c:Clayton)       | 6    | 7:15.72 | 34.28 +76.87 |

\*substitute

Event 59 : Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

| Race 49 Schoolgirls Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1 |       |   |      |         | Final   |        |
|---|-------|---|------|---------|---------|--------|
| Place   |       | Crew  | Lane | 1500m   | Margins |        |
| 1   | 59.07 | St Hilda's 1<br>(Corish,Champion,Bender,Montgomery,c:Free)        | 9    | 5:40.39 | 0.00    | +0.00  |
| 2   | 59.05 | Somerville 1<br>(Bidstrup,Milne,Slatter,Wauchope,c:Cairns)        | 6    | 5:40.61 | 0.22    | +0.22  |
| 3   | 59.08 | St Margaret's 1<br>(Miles,O'Toole,Rice,Sypher,c:Cooke)            | 10   | 5:48.45 | 7.84    | +8.06  |
| 4   | 59.02 | Brisbane Girls GS 1<br>(Hammer,Petersen,Valery,Chambers,c:Bamber) | 1    | 5:51.27 | 2.82    | +10.88 |
| 5   | 59.10 | Stuartholme<br>(Moore,Sharp,Kelley,Sharp,c:Bentley)               | 7    | 5:51.61 | 0.34    | +11.22 |
| 6   | 59.09 | St Peters LC 1<br>(Duval,Searls,Matthews,Dennis,c:Axelsen)        | 8    | 5:51.89 | 0.28    | +11.50 |
| 7   | 59.03 | Brisbane SHS<br>(Waldron,O'Dwyer,Turan,Tran,c:Geneve-Clayer)      | 4    | 5:59.11 | 7.22    | +18.72 |
| 8   | 59.01 | All Hallows'<br>(Belloso-Jaimes,Golds,Casey,Sully,c:Curtis)       | 2    | 6:02.27 | 3.16    | +21.88 |
| 9   | 59.04 | Lourdes Hill<br>(Willcox,Reid,Reynolds,Harvest,c:Jones)           | 5    | 6:15.70 | 13.43   | +35.31 |
| 10  | 59.06 | St Aidan's<br>(Vidovich,Todd,Smyth,Masterton,c:Haber)             | 3    | 6:28.80 | 13.10   | +48.41 |